AFFIDAVIT AND NOTICE OF INTENT 164966
TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS AND SITES

State of Nevada )
) ss.
County of Elko )

David R. Faley, first being duly sworn, deposes and says:

I am the duly authorized agent of NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY, a
Delaware corporation ("Newmont"), and am personally acquainted
with the matters described herein.

Newmont, whose address is 555 Fifth Street, Elko, Nevada,
89801, owns the unpatented mining claims described in Exhibit A
attached hereto {(the "Claimsg").

It is the intention of Newmont to maintain and develop the
Claims as is provided for by law, and to hold the same to and
through 11:59 a.m., September 1, 1996.

Newmont has paid a maintenance fee of $100 and met the
federal fee requirements for each of the Claims for the
assessment year ending September 1, 1996, as required by Public
Law 103-66, 107 Stat. 312 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3830 ({(and, to the
extent applicable to any of the Claims, the Act of August 11,
1955, 69 Stat. 681 and 43 C.F.R. Part 3730, and the Act of April
8, 1948, 62 Stat. 162 and 43 C.F.R. Subpart 3821), in lieu of the
suspended assessment work and filing requirements of 30 U.S.C. §
28-28e and 43 U.S.C. § 1744{a) and {(c). . This affidavit is made
pursuant to N.R.S. § 517.230.

LA Ry

David R. Fa¥6y

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this )&5 day of
(kﬂjzﬂ , 1996, by David R. Faley.

JOD! MOSS -

Notary Public <::A&1L/r)/1009

State of Nevada

), 7 :
ML Elko County, Nevada Notary-ﬁubllc
My appointrment expires November 16, 1998.

My commission expires: ld)U!qg
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 23-JUL-%6

Page : 1 of 10 .
Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY ;
State : NEVADA i
Project : SPUR FOLIO Block Name : CRAZY 8 1-27
Lead File Book & Amended Book &
mmmmmmees memen- Page Or Page or !
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR Meridian ,
NMC B6750
NMC  B6953 CRAZY 8 NO. 1 EUREKA 55 are 35N S0E 08 NE MDM ,
‘ 04 54 MDM ﬁ
09 NW MDM
05 SE MDM
NMC  B&954 CRAZY B NO. 2 EUREKA 55 273 35N 50E 08 NE MDM
02 NW MDM
NMC 86955 CRAZY 8 NO. 3 EUREKA 55 274 35N 50E 08 NE MDM
09 NW  MDM
NMC 86956 CRAZY 8 NO. 4 EUREKA 55 275 35N 50E 0B, NE MDM
09 N4 MDM
NMC B&957 CRAZY 8 NO. 5 EUREXA 55 276 35N SOE 0B NE MDM
08 SE MDM
09 NW MDM
NMC 86958 CRAZY 8 NO. & EUREKA 55 277 35N 506E 08 SE MDM
NMC 86959 CRAZY 8 NO.. 7 EUREKA 55 278 35N 50E 08B SE MDM
NMC 869560 CRAZY 8 NO. 8 EUREKA 55 279 35N 50E 08~ SE MDM m
NMC 84961 CRAZY 8 NO. 9 EUREKA 55 280 35N 50E 08 SE MDM - :
17 NE MDM ™ ‘
NMC 86962 CRAZY 8 NO. 10 EUREKA 55 2B1 35N 50E 08 NE MDM Hmw. i
08 NW MDM D
NMC 86963 CRAZY B NO. 11 EUREKA 55 282 35N 50E 08 NE MDM mm
08 NW MDM o~
NMC 86964 CRAZY 8 NO. 12 EUREKA 55 283 ' 35N SO0E 08 NE MDM nU
08 NW MDM n@d
NMC 84965 CRAZY 8 NO. 13 EUREKA 55 284 35N S0E 08 NE MDM o
08 NW MDM =
o]
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name :

State : NEVADA

Project : SPUR FOLIO

Lead File

BLM Serial # Claim Name
NMC 86966 CRAZY & NO.
NMC  B6967 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC  B56968 CRAZY B NO.
NMC B&96Y CRAZY & NO.
NMC 86970 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC 86971 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC B&9T2 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC 86973 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC 86974 CRAZY 8 NO.
RMC 86975 CRAZY & NO.
NMC  B6976 CRAZY 8 NO.
FILING FOR 1995/1996 ASSESSMENT YEAR

NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

County

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

Block Name :

EXRIBIT A

CRAZY 8 1-27

Book &

Page Or
Document #

55 285
55 286
55 287
55 288
55 289
55 290
55 291
) 292
55 293
55 294
55 295

Amended Book &
Page or
Document #

35N

35N

35N

35N

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

35N

35N
35N

50E

50€

S0E

50E

SOE
49E
50E
49E
S0E
49E
S0E
49E
50E

49E

50E
49E

SEC QTR

08
08
08
08
08
o8
08
08
08
08
08
08
17
17
08
12
08
12
08
12
08
12
08
08
12
12
08
12

Prepared : 23-JUL-96
Page : 2 of 10

Meridian

NE MDM
NW  MDM
SW MDM
SE MDM
SW  MDM
SE MDM
SW  MDM
SE MDM
SW. MDM
SE MDM
SW MDM
SE MDM
NW MDK
SE  MDM
NW  MDM
NE MDM
NW MDM
NE MDM
NW' MDM
HE MDM
NW  MDM
NE MOM
NW MDM
SW MDM
NE MDM
SE MDM
SW MDM
SE MDM

o:
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 23-JUL-96

Page : 3 of 10

Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY

State : NEVADA
Project : SPUR FOLIO Block Name : CRAZY 8 1-27
Lead File Book & Amended Book &
......... memm=- Page Or Page or
8LM Serial # Claim Name County bocument # Document # TWP RGE SEC QIR Meridian
NMC 86977 CRAZY 8 NO. 25 EUREKA 55 296 35N S50E 08 SW MDM
35N 49E 12 SE MDM
NMC  B&978 CRAZY 8 NO. 26 EUREKA 55 297 35N S0E 08 SW MDM
35N 49E 12 SE MDM
NMC 84979 CRAZY 8 NO. 27 EUREKA 55 298 35N 50E 08 SW MDM
17 NW MDM
35N 49E 12 SE MDM
13 NE MDM
Total Count for Claim Block : 27

Count of Claims by County

EUREKA 27

FILING FOR 1995/1996 ASSESSMENT YEAR
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Comparyy Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY

1A

3A
4A
5A
6A
A
8A
9A
10A
1A
12A
13A

14A

13A

16A

State 1 NEVADA

Project : SPUR FOLIO

Lead File

8LM Serial # Claim Name
NMC 609994
NMC 609994 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC 609995 CRAZY B NO.
NMC 609996 CRAZY B8 NO.
NMC 609997 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC 609998 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC 609999 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC 610000 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC 610001 CRAZY B NO.
NMC 610002 CRAZY B NO.
NMC 610003 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC 610004 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC 610005 CRAZY 8 NOQ.
NMC 610006 CRAZY B NO.
NMC 610007 CRAZY 8 NO.
NMC 610008 CRAZY B NO.
NMC 610009 CRAZY 8 NO.
FILING FOR 1995/1996 ASSESSMENT YEAR

EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA
EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EUREKA

EX

Block Name :
Book &

Page Or
Documen

217
217
217
rANg
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217
217

217

217

217

HIBIT A

CRAZY 8 1A-27A,31,32
Amended Book &

Page or
Document #

t#
228
229
230
234
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

241

242

243

TWP

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
5N
354
35N
35N
35N
35N

35N

35N

35N

RGE

50E
50
S0E
50E
50E
S0E
50E
50€
50E
S0E
50E
50€
SOE

50E

50E

50E

Prepared : 23-JUL-96

Page : 4
SEC QTR Meridian
08 NE MDM
04 SW MDM
08 NE MDM
08 KE MDM
08 NE MDM
08 NE MDM
08 SE MDM
08 SE  MDM
08B SE MDM
03 SE MDM
08 SE MDM
08 WHE MDM
08 NW MDM
08 NE MDM
0B NW MDM
08  NE MDM
08 NW MDM
08 NE MDM
08 NW MDM
0B  NE MDM
08 NW MDM
08 SE MDM
08 SW MDM
08 SE MDM
08 SW MDM
08 SE MDM
08 SW MDM

of 10
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY
: NEVADA
: SPUR FOLIO

State
Project

Lead File

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC

NMC
NMC

610010

610011

610012

610013

610014

610015

610016

610017

610018

610019

610020

610021
610022

Claim Name
CRAZY 8 NO.
CRAZY 8 NO.
CRAZY 8 NO.
CRAZY B NO.
CRAZY 8 NO.
CRAZY 8 NO.
CRAZY 8 NO.
CRAZY & NO.
CRAZY 8 NO.
CRAZY 8 NO.
CRAZY B NO.
CRAZY 8 NO.
CRAZY 8 NO.

Total Count for Claim Block :

17A

18A

194

20A

21A

228

234

24A

257

26A

27A

3
32

FILING FOR 1995/1996 ASSESSMENT YEAR

29

EX

Block Name :

Book &

Page Or
County Documen
EUREKA 217
EUREKA 217
EUREKA 217
EUREKA 217
EUREKA 217
EUREKA 217
EUREKA 217
EUREKA 217
EUREKA 217
EUREKA 217
EUREKA 217
EUREKA 217
EUREKA 217

HIBIT A

CRAZY 8 1A-27A,31,32

t #

2644

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255
256

Amended Book &
Page or
bDocument #

TWP

35N

35N

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35K
35N
35N
35N

35N

35N
35N
35N
35N
35K
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

RGE

50E

50E

4L9E
50E
49E
50E
49E
S0E
49E
50E
49E

50E

49E
50E
49E
S0E
49E
50E
49E
S0E
50E
50E

Prepared : 23-JUL-96

Page : 5
SEC QTR Meridian
08 SE MDM
08 SW MDM
08 SE MDM
08 SW MDM
12 NE MDM
08 NW MDM
12 NE MDM
03 NW MDM
12 NE MDM
08 NW MDM
12 NE HMDM
08 NW MOM
12 NE MDM
12 SE MDM
03 NW MDM
08 SW  MDM
12 SE HMDM
08 SW MDM
12 SE MDM
08 SW MDM
12~ SE MDM
08 sSW MDM
12 SE MDM
08 SW MDM
08 SE MDM
08 SE MDM
16 NW MDM

of 10
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Count of Claims by County

EUREKA

FILING FOR 1995/1996 ASSESSMENT YEAR

29

EXHIBIT A

Prepared : 23-JUL-96
Page : & of 10
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REPORT : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 23-JUL-96
Page : 7 of 10

Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY

State : NEVADA
Project : SPUR FOLIO Block Name : CRAZY B 28-30
Lead File Book & Amended Book &
........ memmm- Page Or Page or
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR Meridian
NMC 585506
NMC 585506 CRAZY B NO. 28 EUREKA 207 201 35N S0E 08 NE MDM
08 SE MDM
NMC 585507 CRAZY 8 ND. 29 EUREKA 207 202 35N 50E 03 SE MDM
NMC 585508 CRAZY 8 NO. 30 EUREKA 207 203 35N SOE 08 SE MDM
Total Count for Claim Block : 3

Count of Claims by County

EUREKA 3

FILING FOR 1995/1996 ASSESSMENT YEAR
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

Company Name :

State : NEVADA

Project : SPUR FOLIO Block Name : TRES 1-27

lLead File Book &

..... ket Page Or

BLM Serial # claim Name County Document #
NMC 678302

NMC 678302 TRES 1 EUREKA 247 441
NMC 678303 TRES 2 EUREKA 247 442
NMC 678304 TRES 3 EUREKA 247 443
NMC 678305 TRES 4 EUREXA 247 4Lih
NMC 478306 TRES 5 EUREKA 247 445
NMC 678307 TRES 6 EUREKA 247 446
NMC 678308 TRES 7 EUREKA 247 447
NMC 678309 TRES B EUREKA 247 448
NMC 678310 TRES ¢ EUREKA 247 449
NMC 678311 TRES 10 EUREKA 247 450
NMC 678312 TRES 11 EUREKA 247 451
NMC 678313 TRES 12 EUREKA 267 452
NMC 678314 TRES 13 EUREKA 247 453
NMC 678315 TRES 14 EUREKA 247 454
NMC 678316 TRES 15 EUREKA 247 435
NMC 678317 TRES 16 EUREKA 247 456

EXHIBIT A

NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY

FILING FOR 1995/1996 ASSESSMENT YEAR

Prepared : 23-JUL-96

pPage : 8
Amended Book &
Page or
Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR Meridian

35N 50E 08 NE
35N S0E 08 NE
35N 50E 08 NE
35N 50E 08 NE
35N S0E 08 NE

08 SE
35N 50E 08 SE
35N S0E 08 SE
35N S0E 08 SE
35N 50E 08  SE

17 NE
35N 50 08 NE
08 NW
35N 50E 08 NE
08 NW
35N 50E 08  NE
08 NW
35N 50E 08 NE
08 N
35N 50E 08 NE
08 NW
08 SE
08 sw
35N S0E 08 SE
08 sW
35K 50E 08 SE
08 sW

MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDH
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM
MDM

of 10
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REPORY : EXHIBITA EXHIBIT A Prepared : 23-JUL-96
Page : 9 of 10 L

Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY

State r NEVADA
Project : SPUR FOLIO Block Name = TRES 1-27 )
Lead File Book & Amended Book & !
memmmaesmm—ee Page Or Page or _
BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # WP RGE SEC QTR Meridian .
.......... |
“
NMC 678318  TRES 17 EUREKA 247 457 35%  S0E 08 SE MOM i
08 SW MDM |
KMC 678319  TRES 18 EUREKA 247 458 35N S0E 08 SE MDM
08 SW MDM
17 NE MDM
17 NW MDM
NMC 678320  TRES 19 EUREKA 247 459 35N S0E 0B NW MOM
35N 49E 12 . NE MDM
. NMC 678321 TRES 20 EUREKA 2647 460 35N 50E 08 NW MDM
35N 49E 12 NE MDM
NMC 678322  TRES 21 EUREKA 247 464 35N 50E 08 NW MDM
35N 49E 12 ' NE MDM S
NMC 678323  TRES 22 EUREKA 247 462 35N 50E 08 NW MDM
35N 49E 12 NE MDM
NMC 678324  TRES 23 EUREKA 247 463 35N 50€ 0B NW MDM
08 | SW MDM
35N 49E 12 NE MDM
. 12 SE MDM
NMC 678325  TRES 24 EUREKA 247 464 35N 50E 08  SW MDM N
35N 49E 12 SE MDM &+
NMC 678326  TRES 25 EUREKA 247 465 35N 50E 08 SW MDM -
35N 49E 12 SE MDM L
NMC 678327  TRES 26 EUREKA 267 466 35N SOE . 08 SW MDM =2
35N 49E 12 SE MDM o=
NMC 678328  TRES 27 EUREKA 247 467 35N 50E 08 SW MDM O
17 W MDM Q
BN 498 12 SE MM ™
13 NE MDM Vnm
o3
o
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REPORT : EXHIBITA

EXHIBIT A Prepared : 23-JUL-96
Page : 10 of 10

Company Name : NEWMONT GOLD COMPANY
State ¢ NEVADA
Project : SPUR FOLIO Block Name : TRES 1-27
Lead File Book & Amended Book &
............... Page Or Page or

BLM Serial # Claim Name County Document # Document # TWP RGE SEC QTR Meridian

Total Count for Claim Block : 27

count of Claims by County

EUREKA 27
Total County Count
EUREXA 86
Total Claim count for this Exhibit : 856
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